
CoSF                                                                                                                                             Version 6 1.14.2025

Date: April 21, 2025

To: Governing Body

Via: Regina Wheeler, Public Works Department Director

From: Romella Glorioso-Moss, PhD, CPM, Complete Streets Capital Projects Manager

Subject: Amendment #1 to On-Call Construction Contract 23-0221

Vendor Name: EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC

Munis Vendor Number: 1254

ITEM AND ISSUE:

Request for Approval of Amendment No. 1 to Construction Contract Item 23-0221 with EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC to 
Extend the Term through May 30, 2026, Update the Price List and Allow Contract Extensions for Up to Ten Years. 
(Romella Glorioso-Moss, Capital Projects Manager, rsglorioso-moss@santafenm.gov) 

CONTRACT NUMBER:

The Munis contract number is 3204004. 

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:

On May 14, 2023, the Governing Body approved on-call construction contracts with EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC and three 
other vendors.  These on-call contracts are essential to efficiently deploy funds for pavement rehabilitation and roadway 
and trails construction projects. 

This amendment adjusts the pricing on the contract as provided for in Article 2, paragraph D “Escalation/Reduction 
Clause” which allows the contractor, at the time of contract renewal, to adjust pricing not to exceed 10% annually.  Based 
on the contractor’s request and verification by staff of increased costs for paving and concrete projects as published by 
NMDOT, prices will increase by 20%, cumulative for 2 years since contract establishment.   The amendment also allows 
for adjusting pricing for changes in law such as tariffs that could affect costs.   

Note that on-call contracts are not a guarantee of work and that task orders are issued as needs arise and funding is 
available.  Staff requests quotes from multiple contractors for each project and Contractors may quote pricing that is lower 
that the contract price list.    

This amendment also extends the contract through May 2026 and modifies the term to allow for extensions up to 10 years 
in accordance with NMSA 1978, Sections 13-1-150 through 152.

ATTACHMENTS:
Amendment #1 
Price Increase Justification Letter
Original contract packet 
COI



PRIOR APPROVALS AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION: 

FUNDING SOURCE:

Fund Name/Number: Various 

Munis Org Name/Number: Various 

Munis Object Name/Number: Various

Budget Officer / Designee:                                                                Date: 

Budget Officer Comment/Exceptions: 

PROCUREMENT METHOD: 

The procurement method used was NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-102, ITB - ITB#23/48/B

Chief Procurement Officer (CPO) / Designee:                               Date:

CPO Comment/Exceptions: 

ASSOCIATED APPROVALS: 

IT Components included?   Yes |  No 

Approval:  Title:                                                    Date: 

Comment/Exceptions:

Vehicles included?   Yes |  No 

Approval:                                               Title:                                                     Date: 

Comment/Exceptions: 

Construction to City Facilities, Furniture, and/or Fixtures included?  Yes |  No 

Approval: Title:  Date: 

Comment/Exceptions:

Is this an externally funded purchase? Yes | No 

If yes, what is the issuing agency: TBD

Approval:                                     Title: Date:  

Comment/Exceptions:

Is this a Capital Asset or Project?   Yes |  No 

Project Ledger Number: TBD

Approval: Title:                                                 Date: 

Comment/Exceptions: 

04/25/2025

04/25/2025

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsz2d0sOyMWbnndChcon-PgpqAcXODb5Y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsz2d0sOyMWbnndChcon-PgpqAcXODb5Y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsz2d0sOyMWbnndChcon-PgpqAcXODb5Y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsz2d0sOyMWbnndChcon-PgpqAcXODb5Y


 

CoSF                                                Version 4 12.20.2023 

Item#_______________ 
Munis Contract#__3204004__________  
Original Contract Item#_23-0221_________ 

ITB #: _ 23/48/B_______________ 
 

 
 

CITY OF SANTA FE  
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO  

Construction Contract 
ITEM#_23-0221 

This AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") amends the CITY OF SANTA FE on-call

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, dated May 14, 2023 (the "Contract"), between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") 

and EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC (the "Contractor"). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed 

by the City and the Contractor whichever occurs last.   

RECITALS: 

A. Under the terms of the Contract, Contractor has agreed to provide on-call roadway and trail 

construction services, which consists of, but are not limited to: construction of new pavement, multi-use trail 

sections, and related infrastructure such as storm water drainage, bicycle, and pedestrian facilities, throughout the 

City of Santa Fe. 

 B. Pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor agree as follows:  

 1. COMPENSATION. 

Article 2, paragraph D of the Contract is amended by replacing Attachment 1 with the revised 

Attachment 1, attached hereto. 

 Article 2. of the Contract is hereby amended to add the following Article 2.E: 

E. Cost Increases Due to Changes in Law  

25-0188



2

In the event that changes in tariff rates increases the price of goods or materials following the effective 

date of this amendment, the Contractor may request additional goods or materials cost increases from the City.  

In its request, the Contractor should identify the law that has impacted the price of goods or materials and how 

directly the legal or regulatory change impacts the specific goods or materials required by the Contractor for 

this specific contract.  Subject to the availability of the budget and funding, the Public Works Director shall 

have the discretion to  approve or disapprove unanticipated goods or material cost increases. To support her 

decision, the Public Works director may request further documentation from the Contractor to support goods or 

material cost increases.

To facilitate prompt consideration, all requests for cost increases must include all information listed below:  

1. Agreement Item Number 

2. Current Item Price 

3. Proposed New Price  

4. Percentage of Increase  

5. Mill/Supplier Notification of price increase indicating percentage of increase and including the reason for the 

increase. 

2. TERM: 

Article 3 of the Contract is hereby deleted in its entirety and substitute the following Article 3 in its 

place:    

This Contract shall be effective when signed by the City and shall terminate on May 30, 2026 unless 

terminated pursuant to paragraph 4 (Termination) or paragraph 5 (Appropriations). The City reserves the right to 

renew this contract on an annual basis by mutual agreement not to exceed a total of ten (10) years in accordance with 



3

NMSA 1978, Sections 13-1-150 through 152.  

 3. CONTRACT IN FULL FORCE. 

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Contract remains and shall remain in full force and 

effect, in accordance with its terms.  

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract as of the dates 

set forth below. 

CITY OF SANTA FE:     CONTRACTOR: 
       EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC.  
 
_________________________   ____________________________ 
ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR    KATHARINE C. FISHMAN 

  MANAGER  

DATE:____________________  DATE: ______________________ 
  

  CRS # 03-245374-00-4 
    
       Registration # 225893 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________   
ANDRÉA SALAZAR, CITY CLERK 
 
 
CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE:      

  
_______________________________________
SENIOR ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY

  

APPROVED FOR FINANCES: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
FINANCE DIRECTOR      

GB MTG 05/14/25

Alan Webber (May 19, 2025 18:57 MDT)

05/19/2025

ANDREA SALAZAR (May 20, 2025 15:45 MDT)

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsz2d0sOyMWbnndChcon-PgpqAcXODb5Y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsz2d0sOyMWbnndChcon-PgpqAcXODb5Y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAh5-Bj9DERbAuiHP2UVPnK9BCKxhTzhY_
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAh5-Bj9DERbAuiHP2UVPnK9BCKxhTzhY_
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAh5-Bj9DERbAuiHP2UVPnK9BCKxhTzhY_


Item # Bid Item Item description
Unit of 

Measure
Quantity

1 203000 Unclassified Excavation C.Y. 1
2 203100 Borrow C.Y. 1

203200 Unsuitable Material Excavation C.Y.
(Sub-excavation)

203205 Sub-excavation &
Re-compaction

5 203211 Unstable Subgrade Stabilization S.Y. 1

207000 Subgrade Preparation
(1-500 SY/IN)

207000A Subgrade Preparation S.Y./IN
(501-1,500 SY/IN)

207000B Subgrade Preparation S.Y./IN
(1,501+ SY/IN)

9 208000 Linear Grading Mile 1
10 209000 Blading and Reshaping Mile 1

11 210000 Excavation & Backfill for Major Structures C.Y. 1

12 210005 Temporary Retaining Wall/Sloping S.F. 1

13 302000 Process Placing & Compact Exterior Pavement S.Y. 1

14 303015 Base Course (1-500 SY/IN) S.Y./IN 1

15 303015A Base Course (501-1,500 SY/IN) S.Y./IN 1

CITY OF SANTA FE
PURCHASING OFFICE

200 Lincoln Ave Room 120 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Purchasing Officer 

ITB # 23/48/B - On-Call Roadway and Trails Construction Services

Awarded Contractor: EMCO (Item # 23-0221; Munis # 3204004)

A MENT #1

BID OPENING DATE: 3/14/23 2:00PM MST

1

1

8

7

6 1

1

4 1

3

C.Y.

S.Y./IN



16 303015B Base Course (1,501+ SY/IN) S.Y./IN 1
17 303160 S.Y. 1

18 403600 S.Y./IN 1

19 405000 Detour Pavement Construction S.Y. 1
20 407000 Asphalt Material for Tack Coat Ton 1
21 407000A Fog Seal for Roadway Ton 1
22 407000B Fog Seal for Trails Ton 1

23 403701 Open Graded Friction Course Complete Ton 1

24 408100 Prime Coat Material Ton 1
25 411000 Hot Poured Crack Sealing LB 1

411100 Polymer Binder/Aggregate Blend Crack Repair

414000 Cold Milling (Asphalt)
(1-10,000 SY/IN)

414000A Cold Milling (Asphalt)

414000B Cold Milling (Asphalt)
(50,001+ SY/IN)

30 414120 S.Y. 1
31 416000 Minor Pavement S.Y./IN 1

416107 Minor Paving Type I, S.Y.
HMASP-III

33 417000 Miscellaneous Paving S.Y. 1
34 417100 L.F. 1

423250 HMA-SP-III Complete
(1-10,000 SY/IN)

426250A HMA-SP-III Complete

37 426250B HMA-SP-III Complete (50,001+ SY/IN) S.Y./IN 1

38 423283 HMA SP-IV Complete Ton 1

39 423283A HMA SP-IV Complete-6422 Oil (1-10,000 SY/IN) S.Y/IN 1

40 423283B
HMA SP-IV Complete-6422 Oil (10,001-50,000 
SY/IN)

S.Y./IN 1

41 423283C HMA SP-IV Complete-6422 Oil (50,001+ SY/IN) S.Y./IN 1

42 451060
dowelled & wire mesh)

S.Y./IN 1

36 1

35 1S.Y./IN

S.Y./IN

132

29 1

28 1S.Y./IN

S.Y./IN

1

27 1

26 LB

S.Y./IN



43 451080 S.Y. 1
44 502030 L.F. 1
45 511000 Structural Concrete, CL A C.Y. 1

511500 Concrete Patch Work S.F.

47 511501 Stucco (Color Determined by Project) S.F. 1

48 515000 Reinforced Concrete for Minor Structures C.Y. 1

49 516000 Flowable Fill C.Y. 1

50 531001 Permanent Anti-Graffiti Protective Coat S.F. 1

51 540060 Reinforcing Bars Grade 60 LB 1

52 541200 Structural Steel for Miscellaneous Structures LB 1

53 543002A Metal Railing, Type D L.F. 1
54 543002B Metal Railing, Type W L.F 1
55 543002C Metal Railing, Type Thrie L.F. 1
56 570012 12" Culvert Pipe L.F. 1
57 570018 18" Culvert Pipe L.F. 1
58 570024 24" Culvert Pipe L.F. 1
59 570025 24" Culvert Pipe End Section EACH 1
60 570030 30" Culvert Pipe L.F. 1
61 570031 30" Culvert Pipe End Section EACH 1
62 570036 36" Culvert Pipe L.F. 1
63 570037 36" Culvert Pipe End Section EACH 1
64 570048 48" Culvert Pipe L.F. 1
65 570049 48" Culvert Pipe End Section EACH 1
66 570425 18" Storm Drain Culvert Pipe L.F. 1

67 570429 18" Storm Drain Culvert Pipe End Section EACH 1

68 570437 24" Storm Drain Culvert Pipe L.F. 1

69 570441 24" Storm Drain Culvert Pipe End Section EACH 1

70 571000 S.F. 1
71 601110 Removal of Surfacing S.Y. 1
72 602010 Riprap Class B C.Y. 1
73 602030 Riprap Class D C.Y. 1
74 602060 Riprap Class G C.Y. 1
75 602200 Gabions with rocks C.Y. 1
76 603100 Temporary Soil Stabilant ACRE 1
77 603200 Silt Fence L.F. 1
78 603220 Check Dam Type I L.F. 1

146



79 603250 Drop Inlet Protection Type I EACH 1
80 603251 Drop Inlet Protection Type II EACH 1
81 603261 Mulch Socks L.F. 1
82 603262 Composted Mulch Socks L.F. 1
83 606000 Metal Barrier W-Beam L.F. 1
84 606010 Metal Barrier Thrie - Beam L.F. 1

85 606050 Metal Barrier End Treatment (Anchorage) EACH 1

86 606051 End Treatment TL-3 End Terminal EACH 1

87 606052 End Treatment TL-2 End Terminal EACH 1

88 606054 End Treatment Thrie - Beam End Anchor EACH 1

89 606499 Post and Cable Barrier L.F. 1
90 607004 Barbed Wire Fence 4' L.F. 1
91 607005 Barbless Wire Fence 4' L.F. 1
92 607026 Chain Link Fence 6' L.F. 1
93 607079 Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing L.F. 1
94 607080 Bike Racks EACH 1
95 607455 EACH 1

96 608004 Concrete Sidewalk 4", (1-100 SY) S.Y. 1

97 608004A Concrete Sidewalk 4", (101-500 SY) S.Y. 1

608004B Concrete Sidewalk 4" S.Y.
(501+ SY)

608005 Concrete Sidewalk 4" S.Y.
Colored (1-100 SY)

608005A Concrete Sidewalk 4" S.Y.
Colored (101-500 SY)

608005B Concrete Sidewalk 4" S.Y.
Colored (501+ SY)

102 608106 Drive Pad 6" S.Y. 1
103 608204 Concrete Median Pavement 4" S.Y. 1
104 608300 Detectable Warning Plastic S.F. 1
105 608400 Ada Ramp S.Y. 1

106 608404
Concrete Medium Pavement 4" (Colored & 
Patterned)

S.Y. 1

107 609200 Header Curb L.F. 1
108 609202 L.F. 1

109 609204 Concrete Fillets (Valley Gutter Exclusive) S.Y. 1

101 1

100 1

99 1

98 1



110 609318
Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 18" (1-250 
LF)

L.F. 1

111 609318A Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 18" (251+ LF) L.F. 1

112 609318B
Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 18" Colored, 
(1-250 LF)

L.F. 1

113 609318C
Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 18" Colored, 
(251+ LF)

L.F. 1

114 609324
Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 24" (1-100 
LF)

L.F. 1

115 609324A Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 24" (101+ LF) L.F. 1

116 609324B
Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 24" Colored, 
(1-100 LF)

L.F. 1

117 609324C
Concrete Sloped Curb and Gutter 6" X 24" Colored, 
(101+ LF)

L.F. 1

118 609412 L.F. 1

119 609418 Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6"X18", (1-25 LF) L.F. 1

120 609418A
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6"X18", (26-250 
LF)

L.F. 1

121 609418B
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6"X18", (251+ 
LF)

L.F. 1

122 609418C
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6"X18" Colored, 
(1-25 LF)

L.F. 1

123 609418D
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6"X18" Colored, 
(26-250 LF)

L.F. 1

124 609418E
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6"X18" Colored 
(251+ LF)

L.F. 1

125 609424 Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6" X 24" L.F. 1

126 609424A Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter B 6" X 24" Colored L.F. 1

127 609430
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter   6" X 30", (1-30 
LF)

L.F. 1



609430A Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter L.F.

6" X 30" (31-250 LF)

129 609430B Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter 6" X 30", (251+ LF) L.F. 1

609430C Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter L.F.

6" X 30" Colored (1-30 LF)

131 609430D
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter 6" X 30" Colored 
(31-250 LF)

L.F. 1

132 609430E
Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter 6" X 30" Colored, 
(251+ LF)

L.F. 1

133 609600
Concrete Valley Gutter and Fillet 6" X Variable 
Width

L.F. 1

134 609600A
Concrete Valley Gutter and Fillet Colored, 6" X 
Variable Width

L.F. 1

135 609624 Concrete Valley Gutter 6" X 24" L.F. 1

136 609649 Concrete Valley Gutter 6" X 60" L.F. 1

137 609706
LF)

L.F. 1

138 609706A
LF)

L.F. 1

139 609706B
LF)

L.F. 1

609706C
Colored
(1-25 LF)

609706D
Colored

L.F.

(26-250 LF)

609706E
Colored

L.F.

(251+ LF)

143 609999 Concrete Curb Returns (Complete) S.Y. 1

144 618000A Traffic Control Management (Major) DAY 1

145 618000B Traffic Control Management (Minor) DAY 1

L.F.

142 1

1

141 1

140

1

1

130

128



623001 Median Drop Inlet Type I (Urban) EACH

H=3'1" to 6'0"

147 623045 Median Drop Inlet (Valley/U) H=3'1" TO 6'0" EACH 1

148 623311 EACH 1

623405 Drop Inlet 4'X4' (Type II)
H=4'-1" TO 6'-0"

150 623501 Transverse Drop Inlet EACH 1
151 623600 Junction Box EACH 1
152 623999 Modify Existing Inlet EACH 1
153 632000 Class A Seeding ACRE 1
154 632020 Class C Seeding ACRE 1
155 632100 Manhole Extension EACH 1
156 662300 Tie to Existing Manhole EACH 1

157 662400
Manhole Adjustments (Frame and Collar Cover to be 
Considered Incidental to This Pay Item)

EACH 1

158 662500 Manhole Frame and Cover EACH 1

159 663001
Pressure-Reducing Valve (PRV) Relocation (refer to 
Section 663, SSHBC)

EACH 1

160 663110 Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrant EACH 1

161 663850 Water Valve Adjustment EACH 1
162 663855 Adjust Valve Box to Grade EACH 1
163 667110 Mailbox Installation - Single EACH 1
164 667209 Crusher Fines C.Y. 1

165 667210 Landscape Gravel, (Santa Fe Brown) S.Y./IN 1

166 667500 Bollard EACH 1
167 667501 Parking Bumpers EACH 1
168 667505 Lay New Brick Sidewalk S.Y. 1

169 667510 Remove and Reset Brick Sidewalk S.Y. 1

170 667515 Litter Receptacle EACH 1
171 667520A EACH 1
172 667520B EACH 1
173 701000 Panel Signs S.F. 1

174 701100 Steel Post and Base Post for Aluminum Panel Signs L.F. 1

175 701030 Remove and Reset Panel Sign EACH 1

176 701100 Steel/Base Post for Aluminum Panel Signs L.F. 1

EACH 1149

146 1



177 702000 Construction Signing S.F. 1
178 702110 Portable Sign Support EACH 1
179 702110 Portable Sign Support EACH 1
180 702320 Vertical Panel EACH 1

181 702610 Portable Changeable Message Sign EACH 1

182 702700
Temporary Traffic Signal Span (refer to Section 702, 
SSHBC)

EACH 1

183 702710 Mobile Traffic Signal System EACH 1
184 703300 Reflective Barrier Delineator EACH 1

185 704000
Retroreflectorized Painted Markings 4", (Layout 
Inclusive)

L.F. 1

186 704004
Retroreflectorized Painted Markings 12" (Layout 
Inclusive)

L.F. 1

187 704099 Temporary Retroreflectorized Painted Markings 4" L.F. 1

188 704100 Removable Marking Tape 4" L.F. 1
189 704104 Removable Marking Tape 12" L.F. 1

190 704704 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24" L.F. 1

191 704716
Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Thru/LT) 
Arrow

EACH 1

192 704717 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Right Arrow EACH 1

193 704718 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Left Arrow EACH 1

194 704719 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Thru Arrow EACH 1

195 704720 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Word (Only) EACH 1

196 704728 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yield Line L.F. 1

197 704734
Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Sharrow 
Symbol

EACH 1

198 704738 Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Word (Yield) EACH 1

199 704754 L.F. 1

704754A Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement Stripe L.F.

201 704762 L.F. 1

1200



202 704762A
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement Stripe 

L.F. 1

203 704764 L.F. 1

204 704764A
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement Stripe 

L.F. 1

704765
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 
Marking Combination (Thru & Right)

206 704766
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

ES 3M Tape
EACH 1

207 704767
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

208 704768
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

209 704769
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

210 704770
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

211 704771
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

212 704774
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

213 704775
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

EACH 1205



214 704782
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 

EACH 1

215 704784
Retroreflective Preformed Patterned Pavement 
Marking Bike Symbol (Sharrows) - 3801-ES 3M 
Tape

EACH 1

216 704870
Snow Plowable Reflective Raised Pavement Marker 
Type PH (Removal Inclusive)

EACH 1

217 706110 Service Riser (Lighting) EACH 1
218 706210 Meter Pedestal (Lighting) EACH 1
219 706420 Light Control Cabinet-2 Circuit EACH 1
220 707530 Type V Standard, 30' EACH 1
221 707540 Type V Standard, 40' EACH 1
222 707550 Type V Standard, 50' EACH 1
223 707742 Type V Standard, 40', 2 Arms EACH 1
224 707801 Remove & Reset Type I Standard Complete EACH 1
225 707810 Remove & Reset Light Stand & Luminaire EACH 1
226 707820 Remove & Reset Traffic Signal & Mast Arm EACH 1
227 709020 Rigid Electrical Conduit 2" L.F. 1
228 709030 Rigid Electrical Conduit 3" L.F. 1
229 709040 Rigid Electrical Conduit 4" L.F. 1
230 710000 Electrical Pull Box (Standard) EACH 1
231 710010 Electrical Pull Box (Large) EACH 1
232 711102 Single Conductor 2 L.F. 1
233 711230 Single Conductor 3/0 L.F. 1
234 716701 LED Roadway Luminaire EACH 1
235 720060 Vehicular Impact Attenuators Unit-Work Zones EACH 1
236 721000 Removal of Pavement Marking (Water Blasting) L.F. 1

237 721101
Removal of Pavement Marking Symbol (Water 
Blasting)

EACH 1







 
                                                                                    

3810 Oliver Road, Santa Fe, NM 87507
    Phone: 505 474 3434 
     
    NM Lic. # 374873 GA-98, GB-98, GF-98 

         NM DOL. # 002198720110315 

Re: Justification of Price Increases to On Call Contract 

April 10, 2025 

Supplier:  Item:   2023 Cost:  2025 Cost:  Increase: 

City of Santa Fe  Living Wage  $14.03   $15.00    7% 

NM Dept of Labor Prevailing Wages        9.63% average 

AAM & GM Materials Basecourse  $15.25   $27.00   56% increase 

RoadRunner Redi Mix Concrete                               $162.80                                 $193.00   18.5% increase 

Duke City Redi Mix Concrete   $174.00   $236.   37% increase 
Los Alamos Transit Mix 
Espanola Transit Mix 

ETM & Assoc. Asphalt HMA Asphalt  $77.77   $96.50   25% increase 

GM Materials  HMA Asphalt     $95.00 

Vulcan Materials  HMA Asphalt     $97.00 

 



























































INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSD WVD

PRODUCER CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N

N / A
(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION    DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS  CERTIFICATE  IS  ISSUED  AS  A  MATTER  OF  INFORMATION  ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES  NOT  AFFIRMATIVELY  OR  NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEND  OR  ALTER  THE  COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.    THIS  CERTIFICATE  OF  INSURANCE  DOES  NOT  CONSTITUTE  A  CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:    If  the  certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If  SUBROGATION  IS  WAIVED,  subject  to  the  terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

1/3/2025

License # 0757776

(520) 348-2631 4956 (866) 745-6430

25623

EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC
3810 Oliver Rd
Santa Fe, NM 87507

19224
25674
25658

A 1,000,000

X Y-630-3X719568-PHX-23 12/31/2024 12/31/2025 300,000

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000B

810-3X633773-23-14-G 12/31/2024 12/31/2025

5,000,000C
EX-5X490882-23-14 12/31/2024 12/31/2025 5,000,000

0
D

UB-6X247578-24-14-G 1/1/2025 1/1/2026 500,000

500,000

500,000

JOB: All City of Santa Fe Jobs

SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101

City of Santa Fe
P.O. Box 909
Santa Fe, NM 87507

ESPAMER-01 TMCINTURFF

HUB International Insurance Services (SOW)
6565 Americas Parkway Suite 720
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Teresa McInturff

Teresa.McInturff@hubinternational.com

The Phoenix Insurance Company
St. Paul Protective Insurance Company
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America

The Travelers Indemnity Company

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X



FORM NUMBER:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

FORM TITLE:

Page           of

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOC #:

AGENCY NAMED INSURED

POLICY NUMBER

CARRIER NAIC CODE

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

HUB International Insurance Services (SOW)

ESPAMER-01

SEE PAGE 1

1

SEE PAGE 1

ACORD 25 Certificate of Liability Insurance

License # 0757776

1

SEE P 1

EMCO of Santa Fe, LLC
3810 Oliver Rd
Santa Fe, NM 87507

SEE PAGE 1

TMCINTURFF

1

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles:
City of Santa Fe is listed as additional insured.

























Signature:

Email: xivigil@santafenm.gov

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAh5-Bj9DERbAuiHP2UVPnK9BCKxhTzhY_

	GB 600 EMCO Amendment 1 dept
	EMCO Amend 1

		2025-05-29T22:21:19+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




